

Governor Charles Nelson Herreid Years in Office: 1901-1905

Birth: October 20, 1857; Madison, Wisconsin Death: July 6, 1928; Aberdeen, South Dakota

Governor Charles Herreid worked for growth in state schools, Indian care and the development of good roads during his term as governor.

Classification Number: 1/14/1 Accession Number: 88-18

Collection: Governor Charles Nelson Herreid

**Series Title & Inclusive Dates:** Proclamations, 1901-1904. Collection consists of two proclamations, 1901 Thanksgiving Proclamation & 1904 Arbor Day Proclamation.

**Shelf Location:** Box 2324A

Classification Number: 1/14/1 Accretion

**Accession Number:** H74-192 **Collection:** Charles N. Herreid

**Series Title & Inclusive Dates:** Governor's Series, 1900-1905. Included is both incoming and outgoing correspondence relating to; the Last Buffalo Hunt, requests for appointments, letters of congratulation, Land Giveaway at Rosebud, the Pan-American

Exposition, Good Roads Association, as well as pardon requests.

Shelf Location: Box 3531A - 3532B

Classification Number: 1/14/2 Accession Number: H75-316 Collection: Charles N. Herreid **Series Title & Inclusive Dates:** Speeches, 1906. The collection includes two addresses concerned with education and the early history of McPherson County, as well as a few newspaper clippings.

**Shelf Location:** Box 3549A

**Accession Number:** 96-332

**Collection:** Governor, Inaugural Addresses

**Series Title & Inclusive Dates:** Inaugural Address to the Seventh Legislature, Selected Veto Messages, Biennial Message to the Ninth Legislature, Biennial Message to the

Eighth Legislature, 1901-1905.

**Shelf Location:** 7136A